## MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION ON RED RIBBON WEEK OCTOBER 23-31, 2019 RESOLUTION #19/20-20

**WHEREAS**, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District and the Mt. Diablo Council of PTAs are co-sponsoring Red Ribbon Week, October 23 – 31, 2019; and

**WHEREAS**, schools, businesses, law enforcement, churches, hospitals, service clubs, government agencies, and individuals in the State of California will demonstrate their commitment for a drug, alcohol, and tobacco-free society by wearing and displaying red ribbons during this week-long campaign; now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Education of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District declares October 23 – 31, 2019, as Red Ribbon Week and urges its students, parents, teachers, administrators and employees to participate by wearing a red ribbon or the bracelets being provided to students.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District will continue to promote programs that educate students and parents about the dangers of drugs, alcohol, and tobacco.

Signed:	
Joanne Durkee, President	Linda Mayo, Vice President
Brian Lawrence, Board Member	Cherise Khaund, Board Member
Linda Mayo, Board Member	